
  Associate Degree Plan of Study: BARTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE

IWU General Education Requirements (May be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution).

Credits 

Satisfied

0

0

3

0

3

0

3

3

3

0

15

Transfer Pathway

Credit is granted for undergraduate course work with a satisfactory grade (“C” or above) in a 100-level or higher course, or for graduate course work with a satisfactory grade (“B” or above) in a 500-level 

course or higher, taken at a college or university that is accredited by an accrediting agency recognized by both the U.S. Department of Education (ED) and the Council for Higher Education Accreditation 

(CHEA).

NURS 1208 Mental Health Nursing II 3

NURS 1261 Medical Surgical Nursing IV 5

NURS 1257

LIFE 1412

May Be Satisfied By: 

 3 credits in English Written Communication

 COMM 1230 or COMM 1200

3NURS 1259

 Met with any English Written Communication

 3 credits in English Oral Communication

 Met with any Arts and Humanities Course

70

 3 credits in Philosophy, Biblical Studies, or Religion  Met with any Philosophy, Biblical Studies, or Religion Course

 ENGL 1204 or ENGL 1209

IWU Gen. Ed. Requirements

 3 credits in English Written Communication

 PSYC 1000

 3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science  PSYC 1014

 3 credits in Arts and Humanities

 3 credits in Natural Science

2

6

2

NURS 1222 1

6

5

2

PN Transition into Nursing Practice

ADN Making the Transition

NURS 1265

NURS 1264

Medical Surgical Nursing III

Maternal Child Nursing II*

Principles of Microbiology

RN Leadership & Management

 3 credits in Mathematics  Met with any Mathematics Course

Total Required: 30 

 LIFE 1408 or LIFE 1412

 3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science

Maternal Child Nursing I

Gerontological Nursing

Medical Surgical Nursing II

Nursing, AAS

COURSE #

PSYC 1014

ENGL 1204 or ENGL 

1209

Public Speaking or Interpersonal Communications

Fundamentals of Nursing

COMM 1230 or COMM 

1200

NURS 1206

CREDITSCOURSE TITLE

NURS 1207

NURS 1228

5

3

3

3

3

BARTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY (IWU)
To

Nursing, AAS RN to B.S., Nursing (RN-BSN)

Pharmacology for Nurses

Total Credits

3

5

5

Mental Health Nursing I

General Psychology

Developmental Psychology

English Composition I or English Composition I with Review

LIFE 1408

PSYC 1000

NURS 1255 Medical Surgical Nursing I

Anatomy & Physiology

2

3

 3 credits in Biblical Studies  Met with any Biblical Studies Course

NURS 1258

NURS 1210

NURS 1256



CREDITS

3

3

3

4

5

4

5

4

31

70

31

15

4

IWU Bachelor Degrees require 120 credit hours

EQUIVALENT            

COURSES

CREDITS SATISFIED IN 

ASSOCIATE DEGREE 
COURSE TITLE

Introduction to Baccalaureate Nursing

Foundations for Professional Practice

NUR 320

NUR 335

COURSE #

Choose 2:

RN to B.S., Nursing (RN-BSN)

Population Health: Local, National, and Global Approaches

NUR 385

NUR 495

Evidence-Based Nursing

Baccalaureate Capstone: Synthesis and Evaluation

NUR 440

NUR 465

Nursing Process: Health Indicators and Clinical Prevention

iwuenroll@indwes.edu

*Transfer pathways are produced as a service to associate degree students.  Every effort is made to maintain up-to-date and accurate information; however, this information is 

subject to change.  Such changes take precedence over the information on this guide.  Students should work with their current advisor and an IWU advisor.  Responsibility for 

complying with all applicable requirements ultimately rests with the student.

IWU Catalog: 2023-2024

  IWU Bachelor Completion Plan of Study:

NUR 322 - Universal Trafficking in Persons (3)

NUR 415

Nursing Electives

NUR 365 - Ethics (2)

Leadership and Management in Nursing

To Speak with an Enrollment Counselor Contact: Toll Free 866-498-4968

Gen. Ed. Credits Remaining

Total Core Credits

IPE 402 - Cross-Cultural Experience (2)

NUR 237 - Complementary and Alternative Therapies (2)

NUR 401 - Transcultural Healthcare (2)

These may be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution.

B.S. Core Credits Remaining:

Additional Credits Needed to Reach 120: 

Associate Degree Credits:

Your Pathway to an IWU Bachelor Degree

www.indwes.edu/admissions/online/online-transfer

0

Total RN-BSN Core Credits

NUR 450 - Nursing From a Christian Worldview (2)

NUR 312 - Parish Nursing / Faith Community Nursing (2)

NUR 235 - Perspectives on Poverty and Health (2)
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