Transfer Pathway

BARTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE

То

INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY (IWU)

Nursing, AAS

RN to B.S., Nursing (RN-BSN)

Credit is granted for undergraduate course work with a satisfactory grade ("C" or above) in a 100-level or higher course, or for graduate course work with a satisfactory grade ("B" or above) in a 500-level course or higher, taken at a college or university that is accredited by an accrediting agency recognized by both the U.S. Department of Education (ED) and the Council for Higher Education Accreditation (CHEA).

Associate Degree Plan of Study: BARTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE

LIFE 1408 Anatomy & Physiology PSYC 1000 General Psychology PSYC 1014 Developmental Psychology ENGL 1204 or ENGL 1209 FUND 1209 FUND 1200 Public Speaking or Interpersonal Communications Public Speaking or Interpersonal Communications Fundamentals of Nursing NURS 1206 Fundamentals of Nursing I MURS 1255 Medical Surgical Nursing I NURS 1228 Pharmacology for Nurses NURS 1228 Maternal Child Nursing I NURS 1258 Maternal Child Nursing I NURS 1250 Medical Surgical Nursing I NURS 1250 Medical Surgical Nursing I NURS 1251 Gerontological Nursing NURS 1252 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1253 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1254 ADN Making the Transition NURS 1255 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management		Nursing, AAS	
PSYC 1000 General Psychology PSYC 1014 Developmental Psychology ENGL 1204 or ENGL 1209 English Composition I or English Composition I with Review 1200 Public Speaking or Interpersonal Communications NURS 1206 Fundamentals of Nursing NURS 1255 Medical Surgical Nursing I NURS 1207 Mental Health Nursing I NURS 1228 Pharmacology for Nurses NURS 1258 Maternal Child Nursing I NURS 1210 Gerontological Nursing I NURS 1256 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1256 PN Transition into Nursing Practice NURS 1252 ADN Making the Transition NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing II NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	COURSE #	COURSE TITLE	CREDITS
PSYC 1000 PSYC 1014 Ceneral Psychology Developmental Psychology Engls 1204 or ENGL 1209 English Composition I or English Composition I with Review 1200 NURS 1200 NURS 1206 NURS 1255 Medical Surgical Nursing I NURS 1207 NURS 1228 Pharmacology for Nurses NURS 1258 Maternal Child Nursing I NURS 1210 Gerontological Nursing I NURS 1256 NURS 1256 NURS 1256 NURS 1256 NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1258 NURS 1259 NURS 1259 NURS 1250 NURS 1250 NURS 1250 NURS 1251 NURS 1251 NURS 1255 NURS 1255 NURS 1255 NURS 1256 NURS 1256 NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1259 NURS 1257 NURS 1256 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1259 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1259 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1259 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 12			
PSYC 1014 ENGL 1204 or ENGL 1209 COMM 1230 or COMM 1200 NURS 1206 NURS 1205 NURS 1255 Medical Surgical Nursing I NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1210 Gerontological Nursing I NURS 1210 Gerontological Nursing I NURS 1256 NURS 1256 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1259 NURS 1256 NURS 1256 NURS 1256 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1259 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1259 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1259 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1259 NURS 1257 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1259 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NURS 1257 NURS 1258 NUR	LIFE 1408	Anatomy & Physiology	5
English Composition I or English Composition I with Review 1209 COMM 1230 or COMM 1200 NURS 1206 NURS 1205 Medical Surgical Nursing I NURS 1207 Mental Health Nursing I Pharmacology for Nurses NURS 1228 NURS 1258 Maternal Child Nursing I NURS 1210 Gerontological Nursing I NURS 1256 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1256 NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	PSYC 1000	General Psychology	3
tomm 1230 or COMM 1230 or COMM 1200 Public Speaking or Interpersonal Communications Fundamentals of Nursing NURS 1205 Medical Surgical Nursing I NURS 1207 Mental Health Nursing I NURS 1228 Pharmacology for Nurses NURS 1258 Maternal Child Nursing I NURS 1210 Gerontological Nursing I NURS 1256 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1256 Medical Surgical Nursing Practice NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing II* NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	PSYC 1014	Developmental Psychology	3
NURS 1206 Fundamentals of Nursing NURS 1255 Medical Surgical Nursing I NURS 1207 Mental Health Nursing I NURS 1228 Pharmacology for Nurses NURS 1258 Maternal Child Nursing I NURS 1210 Gerontological Nursing NURS 1250 Medical Surgical Nursing I NURS 1250 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1250 PN Transition into Nursing Practice NURS 1222 ADN Making the Transition NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing II NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management		English Composition I or English Composition I with Review	3
NURS 1255 Medical Surgical Nursing I NURS 1207 Mental Health Nursing I NURS 1228 Pharmacology for Nurses NURS 1258 Maternal Child Nursing I NURS 1210 Gerontological Nursing NURS 1256 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1265 PN Transition into Nursing Practice NURS 1222 ADN Making the Transition NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing III NURS 1259 Medical Surgical Nursing III NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management		Public Speaking or Interpersonal Communications	3
NURS 1227 Mental Health Nursing I NURS 1228 Pharmacology for Nurses NURS 1258 Maternal Child Nursing I NURS 1210 Gerontological Nursing NURS 1256 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1265 PN Transition into Nursing Practice NURS 1222 ADN Making the Transition NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing II* NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	NURS 1206	Fundamentals of Nursing	5
NURS 1228 Pharmacology for Nurses NURS 1258 Maternal Child Nursing I NURS 1210 Gerontological Nursing NURS 1256 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1265 PN Transition into Nursing Practice NURS 1222 ADN Making the Transition NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing II* NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	NURS 1255	Medical Surgical Nursing I	5
NURS 1258 Maternal Child Nursing I NURS 1210 Gerontological Nursing NURS 1256 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1265 PN Transition into Nursing Practice NURS 1222 ADN Making the Transition NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing II* NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	NURS 1207	Mental Health Nursing I	2
NURS 1210 Gerontological Nursing NURS 1256 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1265 PN Transition into Nursing Practice NURS 1222 ADN Making the Transition NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing II* NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	NURS 1228	Pharmacology for Nurses	3
NURS 1256 Medical Surgical Nursing II NURS 1265 PN Transition into Nursing Practice NURS 1222 ADN Making the Transition NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing II* NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	NURS 1258	Maternal Child Nursing I	3
NURS 1265 PN Transition into Nursing Practice NURS 1222 ADN Making the Transition NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing II* NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	NURS 1210	Gerontological Nursing	2
NURS 1222 ADN Making the Transition NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing II* NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	NURS 1256	Medical Surgical Nursing II	6
NURS 1259 Maternal Child Nursing II* NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	NURS 1265	PN Transition into Nursing Practice	2
NURS 1257 Medical Surgical Nursing III LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	NURS 1222	ADN Making the Transition	1
LIFE 1412 Principles of Microbiology NURS 1264 Principles of Microbiology RN Leadership & Management	NURS 1259	Maternal Child Nursing II*	3
NURS 1264 RN Leadership & Management	NURS 1257	Medical Surgical Nursing III	6
	LIFE 1412	Principles of Microbiology	5
NURS 1208 Mental Health Nursing II	NURS 1264	RN Leadership & Management	2
	NURS 1208	Mental Health Nursing II	3
NURS 1261 Medical Surgical Nursing IV	NURS 1261	Medical Surgical Nursing IV	5
		Total Credits	70

IWU General Education Requirements

(May be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution).

IWU Gen. Ed. Requirements	May Be Satisfied By:	Credits Satisfied
3 credits in Biblical Studies	Met with any Biblical Studies Course	0
3 credits in Philosophy, Biblical Studies, or Religion	Met with any Philosophy, Biblical Studies, or Religion Course	0
3 credits in English Written Communication	ENGL 1204 or ENGL 1209	3
3 credits in English Written Communication	Met with any English Written Communication	0
3 credits in English Oral Communication	COMM 1230 or COMM 1200	3
3 credits in Mathematics	Met with any Mathematics Course	0
3 credits in Natural Science	LIFE 1408 or LIFE 1412	3
3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science	PSYC 1000	3
3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science	PSYC 1014	3
3 credits in Arts and Humanities	Met with any Arts and Humanities Course	0
Total Required: 30		15

IWU Bachelor Completion Plan of Study:

	RN to B.S., Nur	sing (RN-BSN)			
COURSE#	COURSE TITLE		CREDITS	EQUIVALENT COURSES	CREDITS SATISFIED IN ASSOCIATE DEGREE
NUR 320	Introduction to Baccalaureate Nursing		3		
NUR 335	Foundations for Professional Practice		3		
NUR 385	Nursing Process: Health Indicators and Clinical Prevention		3		
NUR 440	Evidence-Based Nursing		4		
NUR 465	Population Health: Local, National, and Global Approaches		5		
NUR 415	Leadership and Management in Nursing		4		
NUR 495	Baccalaureate Capstone: Synthesis and Evaluation		5		
Choose 2:	Nursing Electives NUR 365 - Ethics (2) NUR 235 - Perspectives on Poverty and Health (2) IPE 402 - Cross-Cultural Experience (2) NUR 237 - Complementary and Alternative Therapies (2)		4		
	NUR 450 - Nursing From a Christian Worldview (2) NUR 312 - Parish Nursing / Faith Community Nursing (2) NUR 401 - Transcultural Healthcare (2) NUR 322 - Universal Trafficking in Persons (3)				
		Total Core Credits	31		0

Your Pathway to an IWU Bachelor Degree

IWU Bachelor Degrees require 120 credit hours

Additional Credits Needed to Reach 120:	4
Gen. Ed. Credits Remaining	15
B.S. Core Credits Remaining:	31
Associate Degree Credits:	70

These may be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution.

To Speak with an Enrollment Counselor Contact:

Toll Free 866-498-4968

IWU Catalog: 2023-2024

iwuenroll@indwes.edu

www.indwes.edu/admissions/online/online-transfer

^{*}Transfer pathways are produced as a service to associate degree students. Every effort is made to maintain up-to-date and accurate information; however, this information is subject to change. Such changes take precedence over the information on this guide. Students should work with their current advisor and an IWU advisor. Responsibility for complying with all applicable requirements ultimately rests with the student.